# FINANCIAL EXPRESS

#### FORM NO. CAA. 2 [Pursuant to Section 230(3) and rule 6 and 7] BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL, AHMEDABAD BENCH CA (CAA) NO. 77/NCLT/AHM/2020

In the matter of the Companies Act, 2013;

AND

In the matter of sections 230 To 232 read with section 66 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013; AND

In the matter of Scheme of Amalgamation of Sadbhav Infrastructure Project Limited with Sadbhav Engineering Limited and their respective Shareholders and Creditors

Sadbhav Infrastructure Project Limited CIN: No: L45202GJ2007PLC049808, a Company incorporated under the Company Act, 1956, and having its Registered office at "Sadbhav House". Opp. Law Garden Police Chowki, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad-380006, Gujarat

.... Applicant Transferor Company

## Notice and Advertisement of notice of the meetings of Equity Shareholders, Secured and Unsecured Creditors of Sadbhav Infrastructure Project Limited (Applicant Transferor Company)

Notice is hereby given that by an order dated 1st December 2020, the Ahmedabad Bench of National Company Law Tribunal ("NCLT") has directed to hold the meetings of Equity Shareholders, Secured Creditors and Unsecured Creditors(collectively 'Stakeholders') of Sadbhav Infrastructure Project Limited for the purpose of considering, and if thought fit, approving with or without modification, the proposed Scheme of Amalgamation of Sadbhav Infrastructure Project Limited with Sadbhav Engineering Limited and their respective shareholders and creditors.

In pursuance of the said order and as directed to hold the meetings through video conferencing (VC)/ other audio visual means (OAVM) notice is hereby given that the meeting of Stakeholders of Applicant Transferor Company will be held as per details mentioned below for the purpose of considering and if thought fit, approving, with or without modification, the Scheme of Amalgamation without physical presence of the members at a common venue.

ann -			
Type of meetings	Date of meetings	Time	Place of Meetings
Equity Shareholders	Friday, 29th	11.30 a.m.	Through video
Secured Creditors	January, 2021	12.30 p.m.	conferencing (VC)/ other audio visual means
Unsecured Creditors		01.30 p.m.	(OAVM)
	Secured Creditors	Equity Shareholders Friday, 29 <sup>th</sup> January, 2021	Equity Shareholders Friday, 29 <sup>th</sup> January, 2021  Secured Creditors 12.30 p.m.

This above meetings would be held in compliance with the General Circular No. 14/2020 dated April 08, 2020, General Circular No. 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020 and General Circular No. 20/2020 dated May 05, 2020, and other applicable circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") and Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD1/CIR/P/2020/79 dated May 12, 2020 issued by Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI").

Copies of the said Scheme of Amalgamation, and the Explanatory Statement under section 230 read with Section 232 and applicable Rules of the Companies Act, 2013 can also be obtained free of charge at the Corporate Office of the Applicant Transferor Company situated at "Sadbhav", Near Havmor Restaurant, B/H. Navrangpura Bus Stand, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad -380 009 after 29th December, 2020 between 11:30 A.M. to 3:00 P.M. on all working days from Mr. Hardik Modi, Company Secretary and Compliance officer of the Applicant Transferor Company, or at the office of advocate viz Thakkar and Pahwa, Advocates, 71, New York Tower-A, Opp. Muktidham Derasar, Thaltej, Ahmedabad-380054.

In accordance with the relevant circulars, Notice of the meeting along with the Scheme of Amalgamation and explanatory statement is being sent by electronic mode to those Stakeholders whose e-mail addresses are registered with the Applicant Transferor Company/Depositories and physical copy will be sent to those Secured & Unsecured Creditors at their last available address with the Company who have not registered their email ID with the Company. Notice of respective meetings and Scheme of Amalgamation along with explanatory statement will also be available on the Applicant Transferor Company's website www.sadbhavinfra.co.in and will also be available on the website of CDSL (agency for providing the Remote e-Voting facility) i.e. www.evotingindia.com after 29th December, 2020. Stakeholders can attend and participate in the meeting through the VC/OAVM facility only.

The Applicant Transferor Company is providing remote e-voting facility to all registered Stakeholders as on cut-off date i.e. 11th December, 2020 to approve with or without modification the Scheme of Amalgamation with Sadbhav Engineering Limited from 26th January, 2021 to 28th January, 2021. Additionally, the Applicant Transferor Company would be providing the facility of voting through e-voting system during the meeting, as per schedule mentioned here

The instructions for joining the meeting will be provided in the Notice of the meetings.

Stakeholders attending the meeting through VC/OAVM shall be counted for the purpose of reckoning the quorum as per order dated 1st December 2020 of the Ahmedabad Bench of NCLT. The Stakeholders as on cut-off date i.e. 11th December, 2020 who have not registered their email addresses with the Applicant Transferor Company /Depository, are requested to follow the

below given instructions to register e-mail address for obtaining notice and login details for evoting

- a. For members holding shares in physical mode as on cut-off date i.e. 11th December, 2020 - please provide necessary details like Folio No., name of shareholder by email latest by 19th December, 2020 to company email id i.e. investor@sadbhavinfra.co.in.
- b. Members holding shares in Demat mode as on cut-off date i.e. 11th December, 2020 can get their E-mail ID registered by contacting their respective Depository Participant by sending email to latest by 19th December, 2020 to company email id i.e. investor@sadbhavinfra.co.in and RTA email id i.e. nilesh.dalwadi@linkintime.co.in.
- Secured and Unsecured Creditors of the Company as on cut-off date i.e. 11th December, 2020 can get their E-mail Id registered by sending e-mail along with their PAN card and GST Certificate wherever applicable latest by 19th December, 2020 to company email id i.e. investor@sadbhavinfra.co.in.

The Notice will be sent to the Stakeholders as on cut-off date in accordance with the applicable laws on their registered e-mail addresses in due course.

The Tribunal has appointed Shri Sandip Patel (Chartered Accountant-Independent Director) and in his absence Shri Shashin Patel as the Chairperson of the said meetings and Mr. Ashish Shah (Membership No. FCS-5974), Practicing Company Secretary as Scrutinizer of the said meetings. The above mentioned Scheme of Amalgamation, if approved by the Stakeholders, will be subject to the subsequent approval of the Tribunal.

Mr. Sandip Patel

Chairperson appointed for the Meetings

2 and rule 6 and 7] TRIBUNAL, AHMEDABAD BENCH T/AHM/2020

Companies Act, 2013; AND

ions 230 To 232 read with section 66 and visions of the Companies Act, 2013; AND

Scheme of Amalgamation of Sadbhav ct Limited with Sadbhav Engineering spective Shareholders and Creditors

.... Applicant Transferee Company

#### meetings of Equity Shareholders, Sadbhav Engineering Limited e Company)

ecember 2020, the Ahmedabad Bench of irected to hold the meetings of Equity Creditors(collectively 'Stakeholders') of sidering, and if thought fit, approving with Amalgamation of Sadbhav Infrastructure nd their respective shareholders and cred-

old the meetings through video conferencce is hereby given that the meeting of be held as per details mentioned below for roving, with or without modification, the of the members at a common venue.

Time	Place of Meetings Through video		
11.00 a.m.			
	conferencing (VC)/ other		
12.00 noon	audio visual means		
01.00 p.m.	(OAVM)		

th the General Circular No. 14/2020 dated April 13, 2020 and General Circular No. ble circulars issued by the Ministry of IO/CFD/CMD1/CIR/P/2020/79 dated May of India ("SEBI").

the Explanatory Statement under section if the Companies Act, 2013 can also be ie Applicant Transferee Company situated Navrangpura Bus Stand, Navrangpura, ween 11:30 A.M. to 3:00 P.M. on all worky and Compliance officer of the Applicant Thakkar and Pahwa, Advocates, 71, New nedabad-380054.

if the meeting along with the Scheme of ing sent by electronic mode to those jistered with the Applicant Transferee it to those Secured & Unsecured Creditors have not registered their email ID with the Scheme of Amalgamation along with Applicant Transferee Company's website he website of CDSL (agency for providing india.com after 29<sup>th</sup> December, 2020. ing through the VC/OAVM facility only.

remote e-voting facility to all registered 2020 to approve with or without modifica-Infrastructure Project Limited from 26th Applicant Transferee Company would be tem during the meeting, as per schedule

ded in the Notice of the meetings.

AVM shall be counted for the purpose of er 2020 of the Ahmedabad Bench of NCLT. mber, 2020 who have not registered their npany /Depository, are requested to follow ss for obtaining notice and login details for

as on cut-off date i.e. 11th December, 2020 lio No., name of shareholder by email ail id i.e. investor@sadbhav.co.in.

n cut-off date i.e. 11th December, 2020 can their respective Depository Participant by ber, 2020 to company email id i.e. nilesh.dalwadi@linkintime.co.in.

pany as on cut-off date i.e. 11th December, iding e-mail along with their PAN card and 19th December, 2020 to company email id

ut-off date in accordance with the applicacourse.

artered Accountant-Independent Director) person of the said meetings and Mr. Ashish npany Secretary as Scrutinizer of the said amation, if approved by the Stakeholders,

Mr. Sandip Patel hairperson appointed for the Meetings

Dated this 14" day of December, 2020.

હક અને હિસ્સા સાથે. જ**ણાવલ મિલકતની ચતુર્સીમાં આ મુજબ**ઃ આસપાસ : ઉત્તર : ક્લેટ ન જી-૫૦૨, દક્ષિણ : રોક, પૂર્વ : ક્લેટ ને. જી-૫૦૪, પશ્ચિમ : બિલ્કીંગ - એક્ 

અસ્તિકામાં ત્રી પૈકી એક પણ અંગે તમે વૈચાણ, લીઝ કે અન્ય કોઈ રીતે વ્યવહાર બેંક સંપર્ક ની પૂર્વમંષ્ટ્રર્ર રિલાય નહી કરી શકો અને શ્રી સંજય મીકાઈવાલા, મો - ૯૯૨૫૨૩૩૦૭ પર સંપર્ક કરવો. તારીખ : પૈય.૧૨.૨૦૨૦, સ્થળ : સુરત

અધિકૃત અધિકારી, એક્સિસ બેંક લિ.

# LUMAX<sup>2</sup>

**Lumax Auto Technologies Limited** 

DK JAIN

CIN: L31909DL1981PLC349793 Floor, Harbans Bhawan-II, Commercial Complex, Nangal Raya, New Delhi -110046 Phone: 011 49857832

Email: shares@lumaxmail.com; Website: www.lumaxworld.in/lumaxautotech

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT TO THE MEMBERS

Notice is hereby given to the members that pursuant to Section 110 and all other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with Rule 20 and Rule 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, as amended ("the Rules") and Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") (including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof, for the time being in force) Secretarial Standards - 2 on General Meeting (\$\$-2) issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India (ICSI), and other applicable laws and regulations, if any, the Company has on Monday, December 14, 2020, completed the dispatch of the Postal Ballot Notice along with the Postal Ballot Form:

a) through e-mail to Members (as on Friday, December 04, 2020 which is the cut-off date) whose email addresses are registered in the records of Depository Participant(s) viz. National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL") and Central Depository Services (India) Limited ("CDSL") and/or with the Company's Registral and Share Transfer Agent viz. Bigshare Services Private Limited ("Bigshare"),

through physical mode, along with a postage prepaid selfaddressed Business Reply Envelope to other Members (whose email addresses are not registered),

to seek consent/approval of the Members of Lumax Auto Technologies Limited ("Company") to pass the resolutions mentioned in the Posta Ballot Notice. Voting rights of the Members shall be in the proportion to their shareholding in the paid up Equity Share Capital of the Company as on the close of business hours of the cut-off date i.e. Friday December 04, 2020, as per the Register of Members/List of Beneficia Owners as received from NSDL and CDSL. Any person, who is not a member as on the close of business hours of the cut-off date, should treat this notice for information purposes only.

The Company has engaged the services of National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL") for providing the remote e-voting facility to the Members.

The Board of Directors of the Company, by resolution dated November 10, 2020 has appointed Mr. Surinder Vashishtha, Practicing Company Secretary, (ACS 21285), as the Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot and e-voting process in a fair and transparent manner All members are, therefore, informed that:

Date of completion of dispatch of Notice of Postal Ballot is Monday December 14, 2020.

The e-voting period commences on Tuesday, December 15, 2020 at 09:00 A.M. (IST) and end at 05:00 P.M. (IST) on Wednesday, January 13, 2021. During this period, Members of the Company, holding shares either in physical or dematerialized form, as on the cut-off date, i.e. December 04, 2020, may cast their vote electronically. The remote e-voting module shall be disabled by NSDL thereafter.

The voting rights of the Members (through Postal Ballot Form or Remote E-Voting) shall be reckoned based on the Equity Shares held by them as on the close of the business hours on Friday, December 04, 2020 (cut-off date).

The duly completed and signed Postal Ballot Form by Member(s) should reach the Scrutinizer not later than 05:00 P.M. (IST) on Wednesday, January 13, 2021 to be eligible for being considered. failing which it will be considered that no reply has been received from the Member(s).

The Notice of Postal Ballot and Postal Ballot Form have also been placed on the website of the Company viz www.lumaxworld.in/lumaxautotech. Members who have not received the Postal Ballot Forms may send an e-mail at jibu@bigshareonline.com for obtaining duplicate Postal Ballot Form or may write to Mr. Jiju John, DGM, Bigshare Services Private Limited Address: Bharat Tin Works Building, 1st Floor Opp. Vasant Oasis, Makwana Road Marol, Andheri-East, Mumbai 400059.

The Members can opt for only one mode of voting, i.e., either by physical Postal Ballot or by e-voting. However, in case Members cast their vote by physical Postal Ballot and e-voting both, then voting done through e-voting platform shall prevail and voting done by physical Postal Ballot will be treated as invalid.

vii. In case of any gueries, the Members may refer to the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) at https://www.evoting.nsdl.com or contact NSDL on 1800-222-990 (toll free) or may send an e-mail request to evoting@nsdl.co.in

viii. For any grievances in respect of e-voting, Members may contact to

Ms. Prajakta Pawale National Securities Depository Limited

Unit: Lumax Auto Technologies Limited

Phone: 1800-222-990 | email: evoting@nsdl.co.in

For any grievances in respect of Postal Ballot include e-voting Members may contact to:

Mr. Anil Tyagi

Company Secr

Lumax Auto Technologies Limited

Phone: + 0124-4760000 | email: shares@lumaxmail.com

The result of the Postal Ballot (including voting through remote e-voting) will be declared/announced on or before 05:00 P.M. (IST) on Friday, January 15, 2021 at the Registered Office of the Company. The results of the Postal Ballot along with the Scrutinizer's Report will also be displayed on the Company's website i.e. www.lumaxworld.in/lumaxautotech. The results will simultaneously be communicated to the Stock Exchanges, where the Company's shares are listed, Depositories and Registrar and Share Transfer Agent. By Order of the Board

For Lumax Auto Technologies Limited

Anil Tyagi **Company Secretary** 

Place : Gurugram Date: December 14, 2020

Membership No.: A16825

### કોર્મ નં. સીએએ. ૨

(કલમ ૨૩૦(૩) અને નિચમ દ્ અને ૭ અન્વરો) નેશનલ કંપની લો ટ્રીબ્ચુનલમાં અમદાવાદ બેંચ સમક્ષ CA (CAA) No. 77/NCLT/AHM/2020

> કંપની કાયદા ૨૦૧૩ ની બાબતમાં કંપની કાયદા ૨૦૧૩ની કલમો ૨૩૦ થી ૨૩૨ સાથે વંચાતી

કલમ ૬૬ અને અન્ય લાગુ જોગવાઇઓની બાબતમાં

સદ્ભાવ ઇન્ફ્રાસ્ટ્રક્ચર પ્રોજેક્ટ લીમીટેડના સદ્ભાવ એન્જીનિયરીંગ લીમીટેડ અને તેમના સંબંધિત શેરહોલ્ડરો અને લેણદારોના સ્કીમ ઓફ અમાલગમેશનની બાબતમાં.

સદભાવ ઇન્ક્રાસ્ટક્ચર પ્રોજેક્ટ લીમીટેડ CIN: L45202GJ2007PLC049808 કંપની કાયદા,૧૯૫૬ હેઠળ સંસ્થાપિત કંપની અને તેની ૨જીસ્ટર્ડ ઓફ્રીસ સદ્ભાવ હાઉસ, લો ગાર્ડન પોલિસ ચોકી સામે, એલિસબ્રીજ,

.....અરજદાર ટ્રાન્સફરર કંપની

અમદાવાદ- ૩૮૦૦૦૬, ગુજરાત ખાતે ધરાવે છે. સદ્ભાવ ઇન્ફાસ્ટ્રક્ચર પ્રોજેક્ટ લીમીટેડ (અરજદાર ટ્રાન્સફરર કંપની) ના ઇક્વિટી

શેરહોલ્ડર્સ, સિક્ચોર્ડ લેણદારો અને અનસિક્ચોર્ડ લેણદારોની સભાઓ બોલાવવાની નોટીસ અને જાહેરાત આથી નોટીસ આપવામાં આવે છે કે, માનનીય નેશનલ કંપની લૉ ટ્રીબ્યુનલ (એનસીએલટી), અમદાવાદ બેંચના તા.૧ ડિસેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૦ ના હુકમ દ્વારા સદ્દભાવ ઇન્ફ્રાસ્ટ્રક્ચર પ્રોજેક્ટ લીમીટેડના સદ્દભાવ એન્જિન્યરીંગ લીમીટેડ અને તેમના સંબંધિત શેરહોલ્ડરો અને લેણદારો સાથેની જણાવેલ સ્કીમ ઓફ અમાલગમેશનની વિચારણા કરવા સારું અને જો યોગ્ય લાગે તો તેને સુધારા સાથે અથવા સુધારા વગર મંજુર કરવા માટે સદ્ભાવ ઇન્ક્રાસ્ટ્રક્ચર પ્રોજેક્ટ લીમીટેડના ઇક્વિટી શેરહોલ્ડરો, સિક્યોર્ડ લેણદારો અને અનસિક્યોર્ડ લેણદારો (સંયુક્ત રીતે સ્ટેકહોલ્ડરો) ની સભાઓ યોજવા સુચન કરેલ છે.

સદરહુ હુકમની રૂએ અને વિડિયો કોન્ફરન્સીંગ (વીસી)/ અન્ય ઓડિયો વિઝ્યુઅલ માધ્યમો (ઓએવીએમ) દ્વારા સભાઓ યોજવાના સુચન મુજબ અહીં નોટીસ આપવામાં આવે છે કે અરજદાર ટ્રાન્સફરર કંપનીના સ્ટેકહોલ્ડરોની સભા સ્કીમ ઓફ અમાલગમેશન વિચારણા સારુ અને યોગ્ય લાગે તો તેને સુધારા સાથે અથવા સુધારા વગર મંજુર કરવાના હેતુથી એક જ સ્થળે શારીરિક હાજરી વગર નીચે જણાવેલ વિગતો મુજબ યોજાશે.

ક્રમ	સભાનો પ્રકાર	સભાની તારીખ	સમરા	સભાઓનું સ્થળ
٩.	ઇક્વિટી શેરહોલ્ડરો	શુક્રવાર	સવારે ૧૧.૩૦વાગ્યે	વિડિયોકોન્ફરન્સીંગ
۶.	સિક્ચોર્ડ લેણદારો	૨૯ જાન્યુઆરી,૨૦૨૧	બપોરે ૧૨.૩૦ <b>વાગ્</b> શે	(વીસી)/અન્ય ઓડિયો
3.	અનસિક્ચોર્ડ લેણદારો	, -	બપોરે ૦૧.૩૦ વાગ્ચે	વિઝચુઅલ માધ્યમો
				(ઓએવીએમ)

સદરહું સભાઓ કોર્પોરેટ અફેર્સ મંત્રાલય (''એમસીએ '') દ્વારા જારી કરાયેલ સામાન્ય પરિપત્ર નં.૧૪/૨૦૨૦ તા.૦૮ એપ્રિલ, ૨૦૨૦, સામાન્ય પરિપત્ર નં.૧૭/૨૦૨૦ તા.૧૩ એપ્રિલ,૨૦૨૦ અને સામાન્ય પરિપત્ર નં.૨૦/૨૦૨૦ તા.૦૫ મે, ૨૦૨૦ અને અન્ય લાગુ પરિપત્રો અને સિક્યોરીટીઝ અને એક્સચેન્જ બોર્ડ ઓફ ઇન્ડિયા (સેબી) દ્વારા જારી કરાયેલ પરિપત્ર નં. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD1/CIR/P/2020/79 તા. ૧૨ મે, ૨૦૨૦ ના અનુપાલન હેઠળ યોજાશે.

જણાવેલ સ્કીમ ઓફ અમાલગમેશન અને ખુલાસા નિવેદનોની નકલો કંપની કાયદા,૨૦૧૩ની કલમ ૨૩૦ સાથે વંચાતી કલમ ૨૩૨ અને લાગુ નિયમો હેઠળ અરજદાર ટ્રાન્સફરર કંપનીની કોર્પોરેટે ઓફીસ, સદ્ભાવ, હેવમોર રેસ્ટોરન્ટ પાસે, નવરંગપુરા બસ સ્ટેન્ડ પાછળ, નવરંગપુરા, અમદાવાદ-૩૮૦૦૦૯ ખાતેથી ૨૯ ડિસેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૦ પછી કોઇપણ ચાલુ દિવસોએ સવારે ૧૧ઃ૩૦ થી ૩ઃ૦૦ વાગ્યા દરમિયાન શ્રી હાર્દિક મોદી, અરજદાર ટ્રાન્સફરર કંપનીના કંપની સેક્રેટરી અને કમ્પ્લાયન્સ અધિકારી અથવા એડવોકેટની ઓફીસ એટલેકે ઠક્કર અને પાહ્ના એડવોકેટ્સ ૭૧, ન્યુ યોર્ક ટાવર-એ, મુક્તિધામ દેરાસર સામે, થલતેજ, અમદાવાદ-૩૮૦૦૫૪ પાસેથી વિના મુલ્યે મેળવી શકાશે.

સંબંધિત પરિપત્રો અનુસાર, સભાની નોટીસ તેમજ સ્કીમ ઓફ અમાલગમેશન અને ખુલાસા નિવેદન જે સ્ટેક હોલ્ડરોના ઇમેઇલ એડ્રેસ અરજદાર ટ્રાન્સફરર કંપની/ડિપોઝીટર્સ પાસે રજીસ્ટર છે તમને ઇલેક્ટ્રોનિક સ્વરૂપે મોકલવામાં આવી રહી છે અને જેમને કંપની પાસે તેમના ઇમેઇલ આઇડી રજીસ્ટર કરાવ્યા નથી તેવા સિક્યોર્ડ અને અન સિક્યોર્ડ લેણદારોને પ્રત્યક્ષ (ફ્રીઝીકલ) નકલો તેમના છેક્ષા ઉપલબ્ધ સરનામાં પર મોકલવામાં આવશે. સંબંધિત સભાઓની નોટીસ અને સ્કીમ ઓફ અમાલગમેશન તેમજ ખુલાસા નિવેદન અરજદાર ટ્રાન્સફરર કંપનીની વેબસાઇટ <u>www.sadbhavinfra.co.in</u> પર પણ ઉપલબ્ધ રહેશે અને ૨૯ ડિસેમ્બર,૨૦૨૦ પછી સીડીએસએલ (રીમોટ ઇ-વોટીંગ સવલત આપતી એજન્સી) ની વેબસાઇટ એટલે કે <u>www.evotingindia.com</u> પર પણ ઉપલબ્ધ રહેશે. શેરહોલ્ડરો ફક્ત વીસી / ઓએવીએમ સવલત દ્વારા જ સભામાં હાજર રહી શકે છે અને ભાગ લઇ શકે છે.

અરજદાર ટ્રાન્સફરર કંપની ૨૬ જાન્યુઆરી, ૨૦૨૧ થી ૨૮ જાન્યુઆરી, ૨૦૨૧ સુધી સદ્ભાવ એન્જિનિયરીંગ લીમીટેડસાથેની સ્ક્રીમ ઓફ અમાલગમેશનની સુધારા સાથે અથવા સુધારા વગર મંજુરી માટે કટ-ઓફ તારીખ એટલે કે ૧૧ ડિસેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૦ મુજબના તમામ સ્ટેક હોલ્ડરોને રીમોટ ઇ-વોટીંગની સવલત આપી રહી છે. વધુમા, અરજદાર ટ્રાન્સફરર કંપની અહીં ઉપર જણાવેલ શીડ્યુલ્ડ અનુસાર સભાઓ દરમિયાન ઇ-વોટીંગ પદ્ધતિ દ્વારા વોટીંગની સવલત પણ પુરી પાડશે.

સભામાં જોડાવા માટેની સુચનાઓ સભાની નોટીસમાં આપવામાં આવશે.

વીસી / ઓએવીએમ દ્વારા સભામાં હાજર રહેનાર સ્ટેક્હોલ્ડરોને એનસીએલટી અમદાવાદ બેંચના હુકમ તા.૧ ડિસેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૦ મુજબ કોરમની ગણતરી માટે ધ્યાનમાં લેવામાં આવશે.

કટ-ઓફ તારીખ એટલે કે ૧૧ ડિસેમ્બર,૨૦૨૦ મુજબના સ્ટેકહોલ્ડરો જેમણે તેમના ઇમેઇલ એડ્રેસ અરજદાર ટ્રાન્સફરર કંપની / ડિપોજીટરી પાસે રજીસ્ટર કરાવ્યા નથી તેમને નોટીસ અને ઇ-વોટીંગ માટેની લોગીન વિગતો મેળવવા માટે ઇમેઇલ એડેસ રજીસ્ટર કરવા માટે નીચે આપેલ સુચનાઓ અનુસરવા વિનંતી છે :-

એ. કટ–ઓફ તારીખ એટલે કે ૧૧ ડિસેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૦ ના રોજ ફીઝીકલ સ્વરૂપે શેરોધરાવતા સભ્યો માટે : ફોલિયો નં., શેરહોલ્ડરનું નામ જેવી આવશ્યક વિગતો કંપનીના ઇમેઇલ આઇડી એટલે કે investor@sadbhavinfra.co.in પર ૧૯ ડિસેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૦ સુધી પુરી પાડવા વિનંતી છે.

બી. કટ⊸ઓફ તારીખ એટલે કે ૧૧ ડિસેમ્બર. ૨૦૨૦ ના રોજ ડીમેટ સ્વરૂપે શેરો ધરાવતા સભ્યો માટેઃ તેમના ડિપોઝીટરી પાર્ટીશીપન્ટનો સંપર્ક કરીને અથવા investor@sadbhavinfra.co.in અથવા આરટીએ ઇમેઇલ આઇડી એટલે કે <u>nilesh.dalwadi@linkintime.co.in</u> પર ૧૯ ડિસેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૦ સુધી ઇમેઇલ મોકલીને તેમના ઇમેઇલ ૨જીસ્ટર કરાવી શકે છે.

સી. કટ⊸ઓફ તારીખ એટલે કે ૧૧ ડિસેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૦ ના રોજ કંપનીના સિક્યોર્ડ અને અનસિક્યોર્ડ લેણદારો ઇમેઇલ તેમજ તેમના પાન કાર્ડ અને જીએસટી સર્ટીફીકેટ જ્યાં લાગુ હોય ત્યાં, ૧૯ ડિસેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૦ સુધી <u>investor@sadbhavinfra.co.in</u> પર મોકલીને તેમના ઇમેઇલ આઇડી રજીસ્ટર કરાવી શકે છે.

નોટીસ કટ-ઓફ તારીખ મુજબના સ્ટેકહોલ્ડરોને તેમના રજીસ્ટર ઇમેઇલ એડ્રેસ પર લાગુ કાયદા અનુસાર મોકલવામાં આવશે. ટીબ્યુનલે જણાવેલ સભાઓના ચેરપર્સન તરીકે શ્રી સંદિપ પટેલ (ચાર્ટડ એકાઉન્ટન્ટ- સ્વતંત્ર ડાયરેક્ટર) અને તેમના ગેરહાજરીમાં શ્રી શશિન પટેલની અને શ્રી આશિષ શાહ (સભાસદ નં. એક્સીએસ-૫૯૭૪), વ્યવસાયિક કંપની સેક્રેટરીની સ્ક્રુટીનાઇઝર તરીકે નિમણુક કરી છે. સદરહું સ્કીમ ઓફ અમાલગમેશન,જો સ્ટેક્હોલ્ડરો દ્વારા મંજુર થાય તો, ટ્રીબ્યુનલની આગામી મંજુરીને આધિન રહેશે.

> શ્રી સંદિપ પટેલ સભા માટે નિમાચેલ ચેરપર્સન

વંચાતી

જીનિયરીંગ ોના સ્કીમ ઓફ

ર ટ્રાન્સફરી કંપની

રહોલ્ડસ મને જાહેરાત

.૦ ના હુકમ દ્વારા ાદારોની જણાવેલ રવા માટે સદ્ભાવ √રો")ની સભાઓ

ાં યોજવાના સુચન ન વિચારણા સારુ ાં જણાવેલ વિગતો

ાનું સ્થળ .ન્ફરન્સીંગ ાન્ચ ઓડિયો લ માધ્યમો .વીએમ)

બેપ્રિલ, ૨૦૨**૦**, ૦ અને અન્ય લાગુ ા પરિપત્ર નં.

ાતી કલમ ૨૩૨ મસ સ્ટેન્ડ પાછળ થી ૩:૦૦ વાગ્યા ા ઓફીસ એટલેકે ાસેથી વિના મુલ્યે

ના ઇમેઇલ એડ્રેસ કંપની પાસે તેમન ંડપલબ્ધ સરનામાં ાન્સફરી કંપનીની એલ (રીમોટ ઇ-શેરહોલ્ડરો ફક્ત

લીમીટેડ સાથેની ૨૦૨૦ મુજબના શીડ્યુલ્ડ અનુસાર

, ૨૦૨૦ મુજબ

ાન્સફરી કંપની / ક્ષ ૨જીસ્ટર કરવા

નં., શેરહોલ્ડરનું સેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૦

મના ડિપોઝીટરી ાાઇડી એટલે કે

્લ તેમજ તેમના av.co.in પર

લવામાં આવશે. ના ગેરહાજરીમાં ર તરીકે નિમણુક આધિન રહેશે. સહી/-

ો સંદિપ પટેલ

ાલ ચેરપર્સન

તા. ૧૪ ડિસેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૦